Rate Year 1

Type of Service
(a)

General Service - Schedule 101
Basic Charge
Usage Charge:

First 70 Therms

All over 70 Therms
Large General Service - Schedule 111
Usage Charge:

First 200 therms

200 - 1,000 therms

1,000 - 10,000 therms

10,000 - 25,000 therms

All over 25,000 therms
Minimum Charge:

per month

per therm

Interruptible Service - Schedule 132
Usage Charge:

First 10,000 therms

10,000 - 25,000 therms
25,000 - 50,000 therms

All over 50,000 therms
Annual Minimum per therm

Transportation Service - Schedule 146
Basic Charge
Usage Charge:

First 20,000 therms

20,000 - 50,000 therms

50,000 - 300,000 therms

300,000 - 500,000 therms

All over 500,000 therms

Annual Minimum per therm

AVISTA UTILITIES

WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS
PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATE COMPONENTS BY SCHEDULE

Present Base
Distribution
Rate

(b)
$9.50

$0.50669
$0.65853

$0.65290
$0.38764
$0.29547
$0.25211
$0.17686

$130.58
$0.00000

$0.30317
$0.24337
$0.22869
$0.20433

Present:

$700.00

$0.12430
$0.11058
$0.09971
$0.09221
$0.06930

Present:

Present
Billing

Rate Adj. (1)

(c)

$0.53454
$0.53454

$0.40970
$0.40970
$0.40970
$0.40970
$0.40970

$0.40970

$0.35936
$0.35936
$0.35936
$0.35936
$0.30031

$0.00190
$0.00190
$0.00190
$0.00190
$0.00190
$0.11058

Present

Billing Rate
(d)

$9.50

$1.04123
$1.19307

$1.06260
$0.79734
$0.70517
$0.66181
$0.58656

$130.58
$0.40970

$0.66253
$0.60273
$0.58805
$0.56369

$700.00

$0.12620
$0.11248
$0.10161
$0.09411
$0.07120

General
Rate

Increase

(e)
$1.00

$0.05824
$0.07569

$0.07455
$0.04366
$0.03328
$0.02839
$0.01992

$14.91

$0.03435
$0.02758
$0.02591
$0.02315

$150.00

$0.01297
$0.01154
$0.01040
$0.00962
$0.00723

Attachment 2
Proposed
Proposed Base
Billing Distribution
Rate(1) Rate
(f) (9)
$10.50 $10.50
$1.09947 $0.56493
$1.26876 $0.73422
$1.13715 $0.72745
$0.84100 $0.43130
$0.73845 $0.32875
$0.69020 $0.28050
$0.60648 $0.19678
$145.49 $145.49
$0.40970 $0.00000
$0.69688 $0.33752
$0.63031 $0.27095
$0.61396 $0.25460
$0.58684 $0.22748
Proposed: $0.32601
$850.00 $850.00
$0.13917 $0.13727
$0.12402 $0.12212
$0.11201 $0.11011
$0.10373 $0.10183
$0.07843 $0.07653
Proposed: $0.12212

(1) Includes Schedule 150 (Purchase Gas Cost Adjustment), Schedule 155 (Gas Rate Adjustment), Schedule 161 (IV Funding),
Schedule 166 (Insurance), Schedule 175 (Decoupling), Schedule 178 (Tax Credit), Schedule 191 (DSM Adjustment),

and Schedule 192 (LIRAP Adjustment).
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