AVISTA UTILITIES WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATE COMPONENTS BY SCHEDULE

Rate Year 1

<u>Type of Service</u> (a)	Present Base Distribution <u>Rate</u> (b)	Present Billing Rate Adj. (1) (c)	Present <u>Billing Rate</u> (d)	General Rate <u>Increase</u> (e)	Proposed Billing <u>Rate(1)</u> (f)	Proposed Base Distribution <u>Rate</u> (g)
General Service - Schedule 101						
Basic Charge	\$9.50		\$9.50	\$1.00	\$10.50	\$10.50
Usage Charge:						
First 70 Therms	\$0.50669	\$0.53454	\$1.04123	\$0.05824	\$1.09947	\$0.56493
All over 70 Therms	\$0.65853	\$0.53454	\$1.19307	\$0.07569	\$1.26876	\$0.73422
Large General Service - Schedule 111						
Usage Charge:						
First 200 therms	\$0.65290	\$0.40970	\$1.06260	\$0.07455	\$1.13715	\$0.72745
200 - 1,000 therms	\$0.38764	\$0.40970	\$0.79734	\$0.04366	\$0.84100	\$0.43130
1,000 - 10,000 therms	\$0.29547	\$0.40970	\$0.70517	\$0.03328	\$0.73845	\$0.32875
10,000 - 25,000 therms	\$0.25211	\$0.40970	\$0.66181	\$0.02839	\$0.69020	\$0.28050
All over 25,000 therms	\$0.17686	\$0.40970	\$0.58656	\$0.01992	\$0.60648	\$0.19678
Minimum Charge:						
per month	\$130.58		\$130.58	\$14.91	\$145.49	\$145.49
per therm	\$0.00000	\$0.40970	\$0.40970		\$0.40970	\$0.00000
Interruptible Service - Schedule 132 Usage Charge: First 10,000 therms	\$0.30317	\$0.35936	\$0.66253	\$0.03435	\$0.69688	\$0.33752
10,000 - 25,000 therms	\$0.24337	\$0.35936	\$0.60273	\$0.02758	\$0.63031	\$0.27095
25,000 - 50,000 therms	\$0.22869	\$0.35936	\$0.58805	\$0.02591	\$0.61396	\$0.25460
All over 50,000 therms	\$0.20433	\$0.35936	\$0.56369	\$0.02315	\$0.58684	\$0.22748
Annual Minimum per therm	Present:	\$0.30031			Proposed:	\$0.32601
Transportation Service - Schedule 146						
Basic Charge	\$700.00		\$700.00	\$150.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
Usage Charge:						
First 20,000 therms	\$0.12430	\$0.00190	\$0.12620	\$0.01297	\$0.13917	\$0.13727
20,000 - 50,000 therms	\$0.11058	\$0.00190	\$0.11248	\$0.01154	\$0.12402	\$0.12212
50,000 - 300,000 therms	\$0.09971	\$0.00190	\$0.10161	\$0.01040	\$0.11201	\$0.11011
300,000 - 500,000 therms	\$0.09221	\$0.00190	\$0.09411	\$0.00962	\$0.10373	\$0.10183
All over 500,000 therms	\$0.06930	\$0.00190	\$0.07120	\$0.00723	\$0.07843	\$0.07653
Annual Minimum per therm	Present:	\$0.11058			Proposed:	\$0.12212

⁽¹⁾ Includes Schedule 150 (Purchase Gas Cost Adjustment), Schedule 155 (Gas Rate Adjustment), Schedule 161 (IV Funding), Schedule 166 (Insurance), Schedule 175 (Decoupling), Schedule 178 (Tax Credit), Schedule 191 (DSM Adjustment), and Schedule 192 (LIRAP Adjustment).